
Michigan (1-1) -vs- UC Irvine (2-1)
01/22/2022 at Tempe, AZ (Mona Plummer Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/22/2022
Time: 8:30 PM
Site: Tempe, AZ
Venue: Mona Plummer Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Michigan 1 2 2 2 7
UC Irvine 0 3 1 2 6

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 0:08 UM G Sophie Tovani
2nd 6:22 UM G Maddie O'Reilly
2nd 5:57 UCI G Elena Flynn
2nd 2:32 UM G Kayla Barone
2nd 2:05 UCI G Nioka Thomas
2nd 0:26 UCI G Kennedy East
3rd 4:00 UM G Ava Morrant
3rd 2:53 UCI G Elena Flynn
3rd 1:25 UM G Ava Morrant
4th 5:00 UCI G Jessica Lynch
4th 3:14 UM G Erin Neustrom
4th 1:39 UM G Maddie O'Reilly
4th 0:25 UCI G-E Tara Prentice

Team Statistics

UM UCI
Shots 21 26
Goals 7 6
Assists 4 3
Points 11 9
Exclusions 10 7
Steals 4 5
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:57 UM E Elise Walker
1st 2:20 UCI E Piper Smith
1st 4:08 UCI E Sarah Nichols
1st 4:24 UM E-P Sofie Pontré
1st 6:33 UM E-P Ava Morrant
2nd 1:06 UCI E Kili Skibby
2nd 2:50 UCI E Sarah Nichols
2nd 5:40 UCI E Kennedy East
2nd 7:40 UCI E Airian Grisham
3rd 2:20 UM E Ava Morrant
3rd 2:44 UCI E Nioka Thomas
3rd 4:44 UM E Maddie O'Reilly
3rd 6:20 UM E Kayla Barone
4th 0:36 UM E Sofie Pontré
4th 2:47 UM E Maddy Steere
4th 5:15 UM E Sophie Tovani
4th 5:50 UM E Ava Morrant



Individual
 
 
Michigan 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Sophie Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Alex Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Kayla Barone 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2-0
3 Maddy Steere 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Anne Rankin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sammi Monroe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Erin Neustrom 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
8 Jess Henningsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Lola Ciruli 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Libby Alsemgeest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Sofie Pontré 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
13 Ava Morrant 2 2 1 3 3 0 0 0-0
14 Kasey Umlauf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Elise Walker 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
17 Sophie Tovani 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
18 Alison Lock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Maddie O'Reilly 5 2 2 4 1 1 0 1-1
22 Grace Harbaugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Kata Utassy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 21 7 4 11 10 1 4 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Sophie Jackson 16:00 3 3
1B Alex Brown 16:00 3 6

Totals 6 9

UC Irvine 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1B Faith Tedesco 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Sarah Nichols 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0
3 Kili Skibby 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-1
4 Ariana Bockstahler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Rylee Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Toni Shackelford 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
7 Piper Smith 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 1-0
8 Michaela Strickland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Maeve Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Elena Flynn 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-1
11 Jensine Bugelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Jessica Lynch 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kennedy East 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-1
14 Sabina Shackelford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Isabel Rack 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
16 Gracie Helberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Gabby Norris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Libby Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Airian Grisham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
21 Brooke Banta 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Nioka Thomas 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
23 Tara Prentice 6 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
24 Mica Schiavone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Jessica Newell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Madi O'Hara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 6 3 9 7 0 5 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Faith Tedesco 32:00 7 5

Totals 7 5


